503014449 10/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3061049

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAVI SHENOY	03/20/2013
SOUMIK UKIL	03/20/2013
GURURAJ PUTRAYA	03/20/2013
KRISHNA GOVINDARAO	03/20/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKIA CORPORATION
Street Address:	KARAKAARI 7
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	02610

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14391851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203 925 9400

Email: Aokrentowich@HSPATENT.COM

Correspondent Name: HARRINGTON & SMITH, ATTORNEYS AT LAW, LL

Address Line 1: 4 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE 202
Address Line 4: SHELTON, CONNECTICUT 06484

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	884A.0446.U1(US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK F. HARRINGTON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark F. Harrington/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033929 FRAME: 0957

503014449



PATENT REEL: 033929 FRAME: 0958 Assignee Docket No.: NC78351WO

Swindell & Pearson Ltd Docket No.: 26271PCT1

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent For PCT International Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

SHENOY

Ravi

RESIDENCE:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

India

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 94B Nidhi Ideal Homes Township, Raja Rajeshwari Nagar,

Bangalore 560098, India

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

UKIL

Soumik

RESIDENCE:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

India

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

602 2nd Cross Road, 16th B Main, Koramangala 3rd Block,

Bangalore 560034, India

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

PUTRAYA

Gururaj

RESIDENCE:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

India

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Flat 115, Oceanus Ebony, Bellandur, Bangalore 560103, India

1

PATENT REEL: 033929 FRAME: 0959

(4) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

GOVINDARAO

Krishna

RESIDENCE:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

India

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 663, 5th Cross, 2nd Block, Banashankari 1st Stage, Bangalore 560 050, India

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method, Apparatus and Computer Program

which is found in:	
the patent application executed	d on the same date herewith,
U.S. patent application number	er filed,
PCT International Application	No. PCT/IB2013/051409filed on 21 February 2013
and any legal equivalent there including the right to claim pr	
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be of continuation, division, renewal, or substantation thereof;	ptained for said invention, the above application, or an itute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re
and any prior U.S. provisional patent app	lication(s) (if any) including the following:
Application No.:	Filing Date:
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(has been or will be made or entered into	s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbranc which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Ravi SHENOY	1 Carr	
Assignor Name	Signature	
	**	
	20/03/2013.	
1	Date	

4

(2) Soumik UKIL	Locusea	
Assignor Name	Signature	
	20.03.2013	
	Date	

(3) Gururaj PUTRAYA
Assignor Name

94	
Signature	

20 3 2013 Date (4) Krishna GOVINDARAO Assignor Name Kisha-A-h

Signature

20th MARCH 2013

Date

7

PATENT REEL: 033929 FRAME: 0965